
                                           
                                           
                                Brillion Invitational
                     Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI
                            Hosted by Brillion High School
                                      10/09/2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    32  Hortonville                                 (20:12.1  101:00.2 1:24.2)
==========================================================
  1      1  Hannah Huza             12   19:25.3
  2      2  Hailey Falbo            12   19:36.8
  3      5  Ellie Young             9    20:22.7
  4     11  Lexi Wloszczynski       10   20:45.9
  5     13  Elizabeth Schuette      11   20:49.5
  6   ( 14) Emily Falbo             12   20:56.3
  7   ( 15) Kalisa Peppler          10   21:02.3
  8   ( 16) Mallorie Werner         11   21:09.4

  2.    75  Kaukauna                                    (21:07.8  105:38.7 1:16.1)
==========================================================
  1      6  Reese Fauske            12   20:24.2
  2     12  Ava Jelinek             9    20:49.3
  3     18  Lily Baumgartner        10   21:13.7
  4     19  Jenna Kinas             12   21:31.2
  5     20  Nora Beck               9    21:40.3
  6   ( 26) Lydia Heller            9    22:15.5
  7   ( 27) Katelyn Charlier        9    22:16.2
  8   ( 46) Anna Hahn               12   23:32.5

  3.    94  Winneconne                                  (21:29.1  107:25.5 2:34.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Quinn LeRoy             9    19:52.1
  2     10  Lydia Luce              10   20:42.9
  3     24  Audra Schaffer          12   22:06.7
  4     28  Lauren Wiedemeier       12   22:17.4
  5     29  Ruby Kuehn              11   22:26.4
  6   ( 35) Sophie Gonzalez         12   22:48.7
  7   ( 48) Eve Androsko            9    23:34.3
  8   ( 49) Emily Sperling          9    23:37.1

  4.   141  Oostburg                                    (22:15.5  111:17.4 2:56.7)
==========================================================
  1      9  Kelsie Dekker           11   20:36.9
  2     22  Ali LeMahieu            9    21:58.9
  3     25  Maddy Lee               10   22:07.1
  4     38  Quinn Mentink           11   23:00.9
  5     47  Ava Miller              11   23:33.6
  6   ( 50) Taylor Teunissen        12   24:04.9
  7   ( 54) Linsey Theune           9    24:16.5
  8   ( 59) Brooke Buttram          11   24:28.7

  5.   154  Valders                                     (22:33.5  112:47.1 3:05.6)
==========================================================
  1     17  Alyssa Wagner           10   21:09.6
  2     21  Anya Kauth              10   21:58.1
  3     32  Haleigh Wallander       10   22:40.2
  4     33  Penny Libby             9    22:44.0
  5     51  Vivien Wolf             10   24:15.2
  6   ( 55) Nicole Denk             10   24:20.4
  7   ( 65) Courtney Zabel          10   25:13.4
  8   ( 69) Alex Trepasso           10   25:40.7

  6.   170  Brillion                                    (22:38.0  113:09.6 4:36.5)
==========================================================
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  1      4  Alana Kempen            10   20:11.7
  2     23  Emma Krahn              12   22:04.6
  3     39  Ayla Peterson           11   23:02.0
  4     41  Mikayla Bohrtz          11   23:03.1
  5     63  Malia Piepenburg        12   24:48.2
  6   ( 64) Jenna Mertens           11   25:01.9
  7   ( 68) Grace Krueger           12   25:30.2
  8   ( 73) Addison Quillen         10   26:17.4

  7.   189  Mishicot                                    (22:56.9  114:44.4 4:14.0)
==========================================================
  1      7  Juliana Doerner         10   20:32.9
  2     34  Kayla Dondlinger        11   22:46.8
  3     42  Kambrya Christoffel     11   23:07.0
  4     44  Hailey Dondlinger       11   23:30.8
  5     62  Michaelynn Wotachek     11   24:46.9
  6   ( 70) Olivia DeGarmo          11   25:54.2

  8.   208  Chilton                                     (23:20.8  116:43.8 1:49.2)
==========================================================
  1     30  Morgan Mueller          11   22:27.1
  2     36  Iyla Wieting            10   22:51.5
  3     37  Aubrey Plate            10   22:53.4
  4     52  Gini Moehn              11   24:15.5
  5     53  Evaleigh Popp           10   24:16.3
  6   ( 57) Madi Pershig            11   24:26.1
  7   ( 66) Aubree Jambor           10   25:24.1
  8   ( 74) Anna Lemke              10   26:39.9

  9.   227  Howards Grove                               (23:37.0  118:04.9 5:20.2)
==========================================================
  1      8  Ashlyn Miller           11   20:34.7
  2     31  Nina Goedeke            11   22:27.5
  3     56  Reese Kunesh            12   24:23.1
  4     61  Gracie Thompson         12   24:44.7
  5     71  Demi Talbot             9    25:54.9
  6   ( 75) Tayla Choate            9    28:11.4

 10.   246  Saint Mary Catholic                         (23:46.8  118:53.7 1:33.3)
==========================================================
  1     40  Moorea Steckling        11   23:02.8
  2     43  Audra Post              9    23:17.6
  3     45  Claire Higgins          11   23:30.8
  4     58  Audrey Weber            12   24:26.4
  5     60  Claire Mislinski        10   24:36.1
  6   ( 67) Alice Troian Mello      10   25:28.3
  7   ( 72) Chloe Beckett           9    25:59.4

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025

========== Girls Varsity ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Hannah Huza 12 Hortonville 19:25.3 6:16
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2 2 Hailey Falbo 12 Hortonville 19:36.8 6:19
3 3 Quinn Leroy 9 Winneconne 19:52.1 6:24
4 4 Alana Kempen 10 Brillion 20:11.7 6:30
5 5 Ellie Young 9 Hortonville 20:22.7 6:34
6 6 Reese Fauske 12 Kaukauna 20:24.2 6:35
7 7 Juliana Doerner 10 Mishicot 20:32.9 6:37
8 8 Ashlyn Miller 11 Howards Grove 20:34.7 6:38
9 9 Kelsie Dekker 11 Oostburg 20:36.9 6:39

10 10 Lydia Luce 10 Winneconne 20:42.9 6:41
11 11 Lexi Wloszczynski 10 Hortonville 20:45.9 6:42
12 12 Ava Jelinek 9 Kaukauna 20:49.3 6:43
13 13 Elizabeth Schuette 11 Hortonville 20:49.5 6:43
14 14 Emily Falbo 12 Hortonville 20:56.3 6:45
15 15 Kalisa Peppler 10 Hortonville 21:02.3 6:47
16 Mallorie Werner 11 Hortonville 21:09.4 6:49
17 16 Alyssa Wagner 10 Valders 21:09.6 6:49
18 17 Lily Baumgartner 10 Kaukauna 21:13.7 6:50
19 18 Jenna Kinas 12 Kaukauna 21:31.2 6:56
20 19 Nora Beck 9 Kaukauna 21:40.3 6:59
21 20 Anya Kauth 10 Valders 21:58.1 7:05
22 21 Ali Lemahieu 9 Oostburg 21:58.9 7:05
23 22 Emma Krahn 12 Brillion 22:04.6 7:07
24 23 Audra Schaffer 12 Winneconne 22:06.7 7:08
25 24 Maddy Lee 10 Oostburg 22:07.1 7:08
26 25 Lydia Heller 9 Kaukauna 22:15.5 7:10
27 26 Katelyn Charlier 9 Kaukauna 22:16.2 7:11
28 27 Lauren Wiedemeier 12 Winneconne 22:17.4 7:11
29 28 Ruby Kuehn 11 Winneconne 22:26.4 7:14
30 29 Morgan Mueller 11 Chilton 22:27.1 7:14
31 30 Nina Goedeke 11 Howards Grove 22:27.5 7:14
32 Hallie Schroeter 12 Manitowoc Lincoln 22:39.3 7:18
33 31 Haleigh Wallander 10 Valders 22:40.2 7:18
34 32 Penny Libby 9 Valders 22:44.0 7:19
35 33 Kayla Dondlinger 11 Mishicot 22:46.8 7:20
36 34 Sophie Gonzalez 12 Winneconne 22:48.7 7:21
37 35 Iyla Wieting 10 Chilton 22:51.5 7:22
38 Oriana Andreae 9 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 22:52.2 7:22
39 36 Aubrey Plate 10 Chilton 22:53.4 7:23
40 37 Quinn Mentink 11 Oostburg 23:00.9 7:25
41 38 Ayla Peterson 11 Brillion 23:02.0 7:25
42 39 Moorea Steckling 11 Saint Mary Catholic 23:02.8 7:26
43 40 Mikayla Bohrtz 11 Brillion 23:03.1 7:26
44 41 Kambrya Christoffel 11 Mishicot 23:07.0 7:27
45 Abby Gebhart 9 Manitowoc Lincoln 23:08.9 7:28
46 42 Audra Post 9 Saint Mary Catholic 23:17.6 7:30
47 Sophia Propson 11 Hilbert 23:20.5 7:31
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48 43 Hailey Dondlinger 11 Mishicot 23:30.8 7:35
49 44 Claire Higgins 11 Saint Mary Catholic 23:30.8 7:35
50 Anna Hahn 12 Kaukauna 23:32.5 7:35
51 45 Ava Miller 11 Oostburg 23:33.6 7:35
52 46 Eve Androsko 9 Winneconne 23:34.3 7:36
53 Emily Sperling 9 Winneconne 23:37.1 7:37
54 Kylee Propson 10 Hilbert 23:59.7 7:44
55 47 Taylor Teunissen 12 Oostburg 24:04.9 7:46

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025

========== Girls Varsity ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 48 Vivien Wolf 10 Valders 24:15.2 7:49
57 49 Gini Moehn 11 Chilton 24:15.5 7:49
58 50 Evaleigh Popp 10 Chilton 24:16.3 7:49
59 51 Linsey Theune 9 Oostburg 24:16.5 7:49
60 52 Nicole Denk 10 Valders 24:20.4 7:51
61 53 Reese Kunesh 12 Howards Grove 24:23.1 7:51
62 54 Madi Pershig 11 Chilton 24:26.1 7:52
63 55 Audrey Weber 12 Saint Mary Catholic 24:26.4 7:52
64 Brooke Buttram 11 Oostburg 24:28.7 7:53
65 56 Claire Mislinski 10 Saint Mary Catholic 24:36.1 7:56
66 57 Gracie Thompson 12 Howards Grove 24:44.7 7:58
67 58 Michaelynn Wotachek 11 Mishicot 24:46.9 7:59
68 59 Malia Piepenburg 12 Brillion 24:48.2 7:59
69 Olive Wisniewski 10 Gibraltar 24:50.9 8:00
70 Meagan Roth 10 Roncalli 24:58.5 8:03
71 60 Jenna Mertens 11 Brillion 25:01.9 8:04
72 61 Courtney Zabel 10 Valders 25:13.4 8:08
73 Ardyn Snyder 10 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 25:17.7 8:09
74 62 Aubree Jambor 10 Chilton 25:24.1 8:11
75 63 Alice Troian Mello 10 Saint Mary Catholic 25:28.3 8:12
76 64 Grace Krueger 12 Brillion 25:30.2 8:13
77 Alex Trepasso 10 Valders 25:40.7 8:16
78 65 Olivia Degarmo 11 Mishicot 25:54.2 8:21
79 66 Demi Talbot 9 Howards Grove 25:54.9 8:21
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80 67 Chloe Beckett 9 Saint Mary Catholic 25:59.4 8:22
81 Addison Quillen 10 Brillion 26:17.4 8:28
82 Anna Lemke 10 Chilton 26:39.9 8:35
83 Lily Snyder 12 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 27:12.5 8:46
84 68 Tayla Choate 9 Howards Grove 28:11.4 9:05
85 Abigail Demeuse 12 Gibraltar 29:24.8 9:28
86 Rylie Spielbauer 10 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 29:38.2 9:33

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025

========== Girls Varsity Freshmen ==========

Place Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 Quinn Leroy 9 Winneconne 19:52.1 6:24
2 Ellie Young 9 Hortonville 20:22.7 6:34
3 Ava Jelinek 9 Kaukauna 20:49.3 6:43
4 Nora Beck 9 Kaukauna 21:40.3 6:59
5 Ali Lemahieu 9 Oostburg 21:58.9 7:05
6 Lydia Heller 9 Kaukauna 22:15.5 7:10
7 Katelyn Charlier 9 Kaukauna 22:16.2 7:11
8 Penny Libby 9 Valders 22:44.0 7:19
9 Oriana Andreae 9 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 22:52.2 7:22

10 Abby Gebhart 9 Manitowoc Lincoln 23:08.9 7:28
11 Audra Post 9 Saint Mary Catholic 23:17.6 7:30
12 Eve Androsko 9 Winneconne 23:34.3 7:36
13 Emily Sperling 9 Winneconne 23:37.1 7:37
14 Linsey Theune 9 Oostburg 24:16.5 7:49
15 Demi Talbot 9 Howards Grove 25:54.9 8:21
16 Chloe Beckett 9 Saint Mary Catholic 25:59.4 8:22
17 Tayla Choate 9 Howards Grove 28:11.4 9:05

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025
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========== Girls Varsity Sophomores ==========

Place Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 Alana Kempen 10 Brillion 20:11.7 6:30
2 Juliana Doerner 10 Mishicot 20:32.9 6:37
3 Lydia Luce 10 Winneconne 20:42.9 6:41
4 Lexi Wloszczynski 10 Hortonville 20:45.9 6:42
5 Kalisa Peppler 10 Hortonville 21:02.3 6:47
6 Alyssa Wagner 10 Valders 21:09.6 6:49
7 Lily Baumgartner 10 Kaukauna 21:13.7 6:50
8 Anya Kauth 10 Valders 21:58.1 7:05
9 Maddy Lee 10 Oostburg 22:07.1 7:08

10 Haleigh Wallander 10 Valders 22:40.2 7:18
11 Iyla Wieting 10 Chilton 22:51.5 7:22
12 Aubrey Plate 10 Chilton 22:53.4 7:23
13 Kylee Propson 10 Hilbert 23:59.7 7:44
14 Vivien Wolf 10 Valders 24:15.2 7:49
15 Evaleigh Popp 10 Chilton 24:16.3 7:49
16 Nicole Denk 10 Valders 24:20.4 7:51
17 Claire Mislinski 10 Saint Mary Catholic 24:36.1 7:56
18 Olive Wisniewski 10 Gibraltar 24:50.9 8:00
19 Meagan Roth 10 Roncalli 24:58.5 8:03
20 Courtney Zabel 10 Valders 25:13.4 8:08
21 Ardyn Snyder 10 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 25:17.7 8:09
22 Aubree Jambor 10 Chilton 25:24.1 8:11
23 Alice Troian Mello 10 Saint Mary Catholic 25:28.3 8:12
24 Alex Trepasso 10 Valders 25:40.7 8:16
25 Addison Quillen 10 Brillion 26:17.4 8:28
26 Anna Lemke 10 Chilton 26:39.9 8:35
27 Rylie Spielbauer 10 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 29:38.2 9:33

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025

========== Girls Varsity Juniors ==========

Place Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 Ashlyn Miller 11 Howards Grove 20:34.7 6:38
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2 Kelsie Dekker 11 Oostburg 20:36.9 6:39
3 Elizabeth Schuette 11 Hortonville 20:49.5 6:43
4 Mallorie Werner 11 Hortonville 21:09.4 6:49
5 Ruby Kuehn 11 Winneconne 22:26.4 7:14
6 Morgan Mueller 11 Chilton 22:27.1 7:14
7 Nina Goedeke 11 Howards Grove 22:27.5 7:14
8 Kayla Dondlinger 11 Mishicot 22:46.8 7:20
9 Quinn Mentink 11 Oostburg 23:00.9 7:25

10 Ayla Peterson 11 Brillion 23:02.0 7:25
11 Moorea Steckling 11 Saint Mary Catholic 23:02.8 7:26
12 Mikayla Bohrtz 11 Brillion 23:03.1 7:26
13 Kambrya Christoffel 11 Mishicot 23:07.0 7:27
14 Sophia Propson 11 Hilbert 23:20.5 7:31
15 Hailey Dondlinger 11 Mishicot 23:30.8 7:35
16 Claire Higgins 11 Saint Mary Catholic 23:30.8 7:35
17 Ava Miller 11 Oostburg 23:33.6 7:35
18 Gini Moehn 11 Chilton 24:15.5 7:49
19 Madi Pershig 11 Chilton 24:26.1 7:52
20 Brooke Buttram 11 Oostburg 24:28.7 7:53
21 Michaelynn Wotachek 11 Mishicot 24:46.9 7:59
22 Jenna Mertens 11 Brillion 25:01.9 8:04
23 Olivia Degarmo 11 Mishicot 25:54.2 8:21

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Brillion Invitational
Braun's Deer Run Golf Course | Brillion, WI

Hosted by Brillion High School
10/09/2025

========== Girls Varsity Seniors ==========

Place Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 Hannah Huza 12 Hortonville 19:25.3 6:16
2 Hailey Falbo 12 Hortonville 19:36.8 6:19
3 Reese Fauske 12 Kaukauna 20:24.2 6:35
4 Emily Falbo 12 Hortonville 20:56.3 6:45
5 Jenna Kinas 12 Kaukauna 21:31.2 6:56
6 Emma Krahn 12 Brillion 22:04.6 7:07
7 Audra Schaffer 12 Winneconne 22:06.7 7:08
8 Lauren Wiedemeier 12 Winneconne 22:17.4 7:11
9 Hallie Schroeter 12 Manitowoc Lincoln 22:39.3 7:18

10 Sophie Gonzalez 12 Winneconne 22:48.7 7:21
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11 Anna Hahn 12 Kaukauna 23:32.5 7:35
12 Taylor Teunissen 12 Oostburg 24:04.9 7:46
13 Reese Kunesh 12 Howards Grove 24:23.1 7:51
14 Audrey Weber 12 Saint Mary Catholic 24:26.4 7:52
15 Gracie Thompson 12 Howards Grove 24:44.7 7:58
16 Malia Piepenburg 12 Brillion 24:48.2 7:59
17 Grace Krueger 12 Brillion 25:30.2 8:13
18 Lily Snyder 12 Providence Academy (Green Bay) 27:12.5 8:46
19 Abigail Demeuse 12 Gibraltar 29:24.8 9:28

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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